County 74  Spencer
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

SPENCER COUNTY
CARTER TOWNSHIP
CLAY TOWNSHIP
GRASS TOWNSHIP
HAMMOND TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
HUFF TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
LUCE TOWNSHIP

OHIO TOWNSHIP
ROCKPORT CIVIL CITY
CHRISNEY CIVIL TOWN
DALE CIVIL TOWN
GENTRYVILLE CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

46,472

46,472

Property Tax Relief

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue 0

PSAP Distribution
Public Safety Distribution

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution

30,717
108
116
553
200
121

72
113
800

1,097
2,021
192
1,033
101

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

6,924

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety

Distribution

30,717
108
116
553
200
121

72
113
800

1,097
2,021
192
1,033
101

O O O O OO OO o o o o o o

88,992

Economic
Development
Distribution

72,816

O O O O O O O o o

4,779
455
2,417
240

3/21/2023



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 74  Spencer

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 46,472 Public Safety Revenue 0 Economic Development Revenue 88,992
PSAP Distribution
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution 46,472
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution

GRANDVIEW CIVIL TOWN 0 338 338 0 803
SANTA CLAUS CIVIL TOWN 0 2,765 2,765 0 6,558
RICHLAND CIVIL TOWN 0 389 389 0 924
NORTH SPENCER COUNTY SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
CORPORATION
SOUTH SPENCER COUNTY SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
CORPORATION
SPENCER COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 3,985 3,985 0 0
LINCOLN HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 1,382 1,382 0 0
CARTER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 0 369 369 0 0
SPENCER COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL: 0 46,472 46,472 0 88,992

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,924
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